
No: NH-15017/12/2022-P&M
Government of India

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways
(Planning Zone)

Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi - 110001
Dated: 26" September, 2022

OFFICE MEMORANDUM
Sub: Approved Sanction Ceiling for NH(O) Works for State/UT PWDs/ MoRT&H PiUs forthe FY 2022-23 - Reg.

Ref. - (i) Planning Zone OM of even no. dated 01.06.2022

Competent Authority has approved the additional sanction ceiling for NH(O) Worksfor FY 2022-23 for the State/UT of Arunachal Pradesh and Daman & Diu. The detail ofState/UT wise approved sanction ceiling is annexed.

2. This issues with the concurrence of Finance Wing vide Note #123 dated 23.09.2022and approval of the Secretary (RT&H).

(Saurav Shivhare)
Asst. Executive Engineer (Planning)

E-mail-planningmorth@gmail.com

Encl: As above

To,
1. CE (West Zone) / CE (NE Zone)
2. RO (Itanagar) / RO (Gandhinagar)
3. AFA, MoRT&H

Copy for information to: -

1. Sr. PPS to Secretary (RT&H)
2. Sr. PPS to DG(RD) & SS
3. Sr. PPS to AS&FA

Copy to: - NIC - with a request to upload on MoRT&H website



No: NH-15017/12/2022-P&M
Government of India

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways
(Planning Zone)

Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Dethi - 110001Annexure referred to in Ministry's OM of even No. dated 26" September, 2022.
Amount in Rs. Crore

State/UT Approved Sanction Ceiling FY 22-23No NH(O) Gen NH(O) TSP NH(O) NE*
1 Andhra Pradesh 8,238
2 Arunachal Pradesh 256
3 Assam

1,7784 Bihar 5,436
5. Chhattisgarh 1,211

Goa 815
7, Gujarat 2,555
8. Haryana 855
9. Himachal Pradesh 829

10 Jharkhand 1,600
11 Karnataka 6,004
12 Kerala 1,668
13 Madhya Pradesh 3,353-
14 Maharashtra 5,600
15 Manipur 3,78416 Meghalaya 451

Mizoram 295
18 Nagaland

1,92819 Odisha 2,634
20 Punjab 2,098
21 946Rajasthan
22 Sikkim

27023 Tamil Nadu 1,946
24 Telangana 6,218
25 Uttar Pradesh 13,145
26 Uttarakhand 4,160
27 West Bengal 3,200
28 DNH / Daman &k Diu 373
29 J&K 593
30 Puducherry 251

Total 82,49031. Road Safety Work 1,200
Grand Total 83,690*- Including SARDP-NE works including Arunachal Package



No: NH-15017/12/2022-P&M   
Government of India 

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 
(Planning Zone) 

Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi - 110001 

Dated: 01st June, 2022 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Sub:   Approved Sanction Ceiling for NH(O) Works for State/UT PWDs/ MoRT&H PIUs for 
the FY 2022-23 – Reg. 
 
Ref. – (i) Planning Zone OMs of even nos. dated 02.05.22 and 09.05.22 

(ii) Ministry’s letter no. NH-15017/25/2021-P&M dated 11.08.2021 
 
          In supersession of Planning Zone OMs under ref. (i) on the subject cited above, 
Competent Authority has approved the sanction ceiling for NH(O) Works for the FY 2022-23 
for projects assigned with State/UT PWDs/ MoRT&H PIUs. State/UT wise approved 
sanction ceiling is annexed. 
 
2.1. Project Zones / ROs may finalise the State/UT-wise Annual Plan size at 1.25 times 
of the above State/UT – wise sanction ceiling limits, except for North Eastern States.  
 
2.2. The projects/works may be got sanctioned during FY 2022-23 within the above 
State/UT – wise sanction ceiling limits. 
 
2.3. Project Zones / ROs are requested to ensure that, if the project stretch is totally 
confined within one or more adjoining tribal districts, then such projects should only be 
got sanctioned under NHO-TSP head. For project stretches in North Eastern States, 
sanction should be under NH(O)-NE head. All project Zones are requested to separately 
intimate the projects considered under the Annual Plan under NH(O)-TSP head. 
 

2.4. Project Zones/ROs should ensure that projects/works approved under Bharatmala 
Pariyojana may be got sanctioned under Bharatmala / Bharatmala-TSP head only. In this 
context, reference is invited to the Ministry’s letter cited under ref.(ii) above (Copy 
attached). No sanction ceiling is required for projects under Bharatmala scheme. 
 
3. Sanction ceiling of Rs. 1,200 Cr. has been separately allowed for the Road Safety 
Zone, primarily for taking up rectification of black spots during the FY 2022-23. CE(RS) is 
requested to take up necessary action in this context. 
 

4. Monitoring Zone is requested to compile the sanction status on monthly basis and 
inform the Planning Zone to keep a watch on the total sanctions issued.  
 

5. This issues with the concurrence of Finance Wing vide Note #63 dated 27.05.2022 
and approval of the Secretary (RT&H). 
 
Encl: As above 

  

(Saurav Shivhare) 

Asst. Executive Engineer (Planning) 

E-mail-planningmorth@gmail.com  
  

mailto:planningmorth@gmail.com


No: NH-15017/12/2022-P&M   
Government of India 

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 
(Planning Zone) 

Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi - 110001 

To, 

1. All Project Zone CEs of the Ministry 
2. CE(RS) / CE (Mon)  
3. All ROs of the Ministry 
4. SE (BP&SP) 
5. AFA, MoRT&H 

  

Copy for information to: - 

1. Sr. PPS to Secretary (RT&H) 
2. Sr. PPS to ADG-Nodal Officer 
3. Sr. PPS to AS(Highways) 
4. Sr. PPS to AS&FA 
5. PPS / PS to all ADGs 

  
Copy to: - NIC - with a request to upload on MoRT&H website 
  



No: NH-15017/12/2022-P&M   
Government of India 

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 
(Planning Zone) 

Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi - 110001 

Annexure referred to in Ministry’s OM of even No. dated 01.06.2022. 

S.No. State/UT Approved Sanction Ceiling FY 22-23 (Rs. Crore) 

NH(O)-Gen NH(O)-TSP NH(O)-NE* 

1.  Andhra Pradesh 8,238 
 

2.  Arunachal Pradesh 
 

65 
 

3.  Assam 
  

1,778 

4.  Bihar 5,436 
  

5.  Chhattisgarh 1,211 
 

6.  Goa 815 
  

7.  Gujarat 2,555 
  

8.  Haryana 855 
  

9.  Himachal Pradesh 829 
  

10.  Jharkhand 1,600 
 

11.  Karnataka 6,004 
  

12.  Kerala 1,668 
  

13.  Madhya Pradesh 3,353 
  

14.  Maharashtra 5,600 
 

15.  Manipur 
  

3,784 

16.  Meghalaya 
 

451 

17.  Mizoram 
 

295 

18.  Nagaland 
  

1,928 

19.  Odisha 2,634 
 

20.  Punjab 2,098 
  

21.  Rajasthan 946 
  

22.  Sikkim 
  

270 

23.  Tamil Nadu 1,946 
  

24.  Telangana 6,218 
  

25.  Uttar Pradesh 13,145 
  

26.  Uttarakhand 4,160 
  

27.  West Bengal 3,200 
  

28.  DNH / Daman & Diu 4 
  

29.  J&K 593 
  

30.  Puducherry 251 
  

Total 81,930 

  31. Road Safety Works 1,200 

Grand Total 83,130 

* - Including SARDP-NE works including Arunachal Package 

 


